
2025 Heartland Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-26-1   Conf: 11-13   Home: 8-6   Away: 10-16-1   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (543), Opp (123)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (24), Totals (24), Garman (15), Nicholson (6), Brooks (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-
82), Garman (44-48), Brooks (14-16), Nicholson (5-5), Farnam (4-5), Hurt (3-3), Eaves (2-2), Ogden (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Immke, Shayne .521 45-45 142 53 74 18 10 17 68 163 1.148 27 3 7 1 .594 3 0 9-11 55 83 12 .920
19 DeBord, Concetta .401 44-44 142 50 57 7 2 1 19 71 .500 23 1 17 0 .479 3 0 27-31 58 6 9 .877
13 Koeller, Rylee .366 36-31 112 27 41 5 1 1 23 51 .455 9 1 17 1 .418 0 2 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Farnam, Cara .306 40-35 108 25 33 11 1 4 28 58 .537 10 1 13 1 .367 1 0 2-2 46 25 3 .959
25 Nenne, Natalie .256 43-42 129 29 33 3 0 1 17 39 .302 5 0 3 0 .281 1 3 2-2 68 72 6 .959
1 Hurt, Kendyl .218 38-31 87 16 19 2 0 0 10 21 .241 5 2 17 0 .277 0 0 2-3 162 28 2 .990
11 Smith, Madison .370 19-15 46 7 17 3 1 2 18 28 .609 7 1 6 0 .463 0 0 1-1 7 10 5 .773
21 Isaac, Kylee .323 22-10 31 13 10 4 1 0 6 16 .516 5 6 8 0 .500 0 2 1-2 1 0 1 .500
15 Lowery, Kendall .292 32-25 89 9 26 5 0 2 19 37 .416 8 1 5 1 .357 0 0 2-3 17 2 4 .826
10 Brooks, Bailey .244 21-18 45 7 11 2 0 0 10 13 .289 9 1 12 0 .368 2 1 0-0 67 7 0 1.000
18 Ogden, Brooklyn .232 32-25 56 10 13 3 0 1 8 19 .339 9 1 18 0 .348 0 1 0-0 13 35 12 .800
17 Anderson, Erin .227 26-20 66 14 15 1 2 0 6 20 .303 6 0 11 0 .288 1 1 1-1 16 1 5 .773
3 Robinson, Kaitlyn .224 32-30 58 13 13 4 1 0 8 19 .328 10 1 18 0 .348 0 0 2-2 115 10 4 .969
2 Ward, Ellie .220 20-17 41 13 9 0 0 3 10 18 .439 8 4 8 0 .396 0 0 1-1 22 15 7 .841
24 Garman, Alexis .209 24-22 43 2 9 0 0 0 2 9 .209 4 0 5 1 .271 1 1 0-1 108 10 3 .975
9 Nicholson, Natalie .148 24-16 27 10 4 0 1 0 3 6 .222 6 1 7 0 .314 1 0 7-8 53 1 0 1.000
5 Eaves, Tayla .130 23-14 23 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .174 3 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 5 8 3 .813
6 Hicks, Lilly .111 16-7 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 .750
Totals .309 45-45 1254 302 388 69 20 32 257 593 .473 154 24 180 5 .392 13 11 58-69 818 314 77 .936
Opponents .344 45-45 1253 320 431 71 21 37 290 655 .523 157 13 192 5 .419 12 14 81-85 804 214 87 .921

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Farnam, Cara 5.25 4-8 19 10 6 1-0 0 73.1 107 79 55 37 44 2 0 5 .393 9 4 0 0 0
18 Ogden, Brooklyn 5.40 4-5 20 11 2 1-0 0 70.0 93 69 54 48 74 3 1 7 .343 7 0 0 0 1
1 Hurt, Kendyl 6.46 3-6 16 9 4 0-0 1 60.2 94 75 56 26 35 8 1 4 .511 4 3 0 3 2
5 Eaves, Tayla 6.59 7-6 20 13 4 1-0 0 69.0 110 85 65 34 43 3 1 9 .421 6 6 0 1 0
3 Robinson, Kaitlyn 15.00 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 12 13 10 9 1 0 0 1 .480 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.05 18-26 78 45 16 3 1 277.2 416 321 240 154 197 16 3 26 .411 26 14 0 4 3
Opponents 5.55 26-18 76 37 15 3 2 272.1 373 290 216 151 165 15 7 20 .575 13 21 0 2 3



2025 Heartland Community College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Brooks, Bailey 74 67 7 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 3 0
9 Nicholson, Natalie 54 53 1 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 6 0
13 Koeller, Rylee 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hurt, Kendyl 192 162 28 2 .990 7 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Garman, Alexis 121 108 10 3 .975 1 44 4 .917 15 0
3 Robinson, Kaitlyn 129 115 10 4 .969 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nenne, Natalie 146 68 72 6 .959 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Farnam, Cara 74 46 25 3 .959 1 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Immke, Shayne 150 55 83 12 .920 10 0 0 — 0 0
19 DeBord, Concetta 73 58 6 9 .877 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ward, Ellie 44 22 15 7 .841 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lowery, Kendall 23 17 2 4 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Eaves, Tayla 16 5 8 3 .813 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Ogden, Brooklyn 60 13 35 12 .800 4 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Smith, Madison 22 7 10 5 .773 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Anderson, Erin 22 16 1 5 .773 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hicks, Lilly 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Isaac, Kylee 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1209 818 314 77 .936 43 74 8 .902 24 0
Opponents 1105 804 214 87 .921 21 80 12 .870 12 0


